ECA

 Electrifying in

Ports

Electrifying in

ECA

Fuel Costs -53.76 -137.56  -53.76 -137.56

Port Retrofit Costs -10.21 -10.21  -10.21 -10.21

Vessel Retrofit Costs -2.52 -2.52  -2.52 -2.52

Social Costs of Carbon 4.06 19.12  0.28 1.34

Social Costs of Local Air Pollution 61.89 252.02  61.89 252.02

Tugboat Costs - -13.29  - -13.29

Total -0.54 107.56  -4.32 89.77
Notes: The unit is billion U.S. 2016$. The discount rate is assumed to be 3%. The cash flow includes the years from 2019 to 2050.

5.3 Varying economic costs of electrification

Table S6 displays the cost-benefit analysis results with varying costs of electrification, one case

with 20% higher costs and another case with 20% lower costs than the baseline assumptions. We see that

the results under these two sensitivity cases are close to the baseline results in Table 1.

S21

Table S6: Cumulative net present values of waterborne shipping electrification compared to the reference

with varying costs of electrification
 High costs (20% higher than baseline)  Low costs (20% lower than baseline)

 Electrifying in

Ports

Electrifying in

ECA

 Electrifying in

Ports

Electrifying in

ECA

Fuel Costs -53.76 -137.56  -53.76 -137.56

Port Retrofit Costs -11.09 -11.09  -9.33 -9.33

Vessel Retrofit Costs -3.03 -3.03  -2.02 -2.02

Social Costs of Carbon 2.56 13.24  2.56 13.24

Social Costs of Local Air Pollution 61.89 252.02  61.89 252.02

Tugboat Costs - -15.95  - -10.63

Total -3.43 97.63  -0.66 105.72
Notes: The unit is billion U.S. 2016$. The discount rate is assumed to be 3%. The cash flow includes the years from 2019 to 2050. The altered

electrification costs include port retrofit, vessel retrofit, and tugboat replacement.

5.4 Spatial heterogeneity in reduced social costs of emissions

Figure S16 presents the map with the changes in social costs from reducing air pollution in the year

2020 in the two electrification scenarios (without carbon pricing) compared to the reference case.

Figure S16: Avoided social costs from reducing pollution from waterborne transportation in 2020